
INDIAN EDUCATION PROGRAMS 
 
Title VII Projects 
 
Title VII Indian Education programs are funded through the Indian Education Act which was instituted in 1972 in recognition of the special 
educational and culturally related academic needs of Indian and Alaskan Native students.  The Office of Education, U.S. Department of 
Education, administers programs funded by the Act.  Grants are made through the department's Office of Indian Education to local educational 
agencies, tribal and Indian controlled schools, state educational agencies, institutions of higher education and Indian tribes, organizations and 
institutions.  Grants are awarded on an entitlement or a competitive basis.  These grant-funded projects are designed to improve educational 
opportunities for Indians and Alaskan Natives and to support the goal of self-determination for Indian communities. An elected parent committee 
in each school district helps identify those needs and how to best meet them.  Part A grants support tribal or Indian-controlled schools or local 
educational agency projects for elementary and secondary students.  Projects funded under Part B include early childhood classes, curriculum 
development, remedial and enrichment instruction and cultural presentations.  Part C awards grants for adult education projects offering 
components such as life coping skills, ABE/GED preparation and career education. 
 

Johnson O'Malley Programs 
JOM programs are funded through the Bureau of Indian Affairs to supplement education services.  Indian children from age three through grade 
twelve, who are at least one-quarter Indian and from a federally recognized Tribe, are eligible for JOM services.  JOM programs provide financial 
assistance for education-related services, leadership development and cultural activities. 
 
Title VII and JOM programs differ in the eligibility requirements: JOM programs serve students from federally recognized tribes for the purpose of 
supplemental educational activities.  Title VII programs serve students primarily in urban areas.  Blood degree or federal status of the Tribe is not 
considered in determining eligibility.  The following Indian Education Programs are listed alphabetically by cities in which they are located. 
 

NORTHWEST AREA  
 
COLUMBIA SCHOOL DISTRICT 5J 
Guy Dines, Title VII Coordinator 
19069 Beaver Falls Road 
Clatskanie, OR 97016 
503/728-3172 
 
LINCOLN COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 352 
Title VII, Johnson O’Malley 
Mr. Fred Rider, Title VII Director 
Siletz Elementary/Middle School 
 245 James Frank Ave NW 
Siletz, OR 97380 
(541) 444-2523  
 
NORTHWEST REGIONAL ESD 
Ruth Jensen 
Title VII Indian Education Facilitator 
5825 NE Ray Circle 
Hillsboro, OR 97124 
503/614-1442, 888/990-7500 ext. 442 
FAX: 503/614-1468 
Email: rjensen@nwresd.k12.or.us 
 
PORTLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Title VII 
Karen Kitchen, Title VII Director 
Hosford Middle School 
2303 SE 28th Place 

Portland, OR 97214 
503/916-6499 / FAX: 503/916-2728 
Email: kkitchen@pps.k12.or.us  
 
REYNOLDS SCHOOL DISTRICT 7 
Robert Siegel, Title VII Director 
1204 NE 201st Ave 
Fairview, OR 97024 
503/661-7200 / FAX: 503/667-6932  
Email: Robert_Siegel@reynolds.k12.or.us  
 
SALEM-KEIZER SCHOOL DISTRICT 24J 
Title VII Indian Education Program 
Shelby Olson-Rogers, Program Assistant 
PO Box 12024 
Salem, OR 97309 
503/391-4120 / FAX: 503/391-4097 
Email: olson_rogers_shelby@salkeiz.k12.or.us  
 
WILLAMINA SCHOOL DISTRICT 30J  
Carrie Zimbrick Principal  
Title VII, Indian Ed. Coordinator 
Grand Ronde Elementary 
8720 Grand Ronde Road / P.O. Box 7 
Grande Ronde, OR 97347 
541/879-5210 / FAX: 503/879-5249 
Email: czimbrick@yahoo.com 
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 PUBLICATIONS 

SOUTHEAST AREA 
 
HARNEY COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 3 
Becky Shull, Student Services Director 
55 North Court  
Burns, OR 97720 
541/573-6811 
FAX: 541/573-7557 
Email: shullb@harneyesd.k12.or.us  
Website: http://www.harneyesd.k12.or.us 
 
KLAMATH COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Doug Smith, Title VII Director  
10501 Washburn Way 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603-8626 
541/883-5000  
FAX: 541/885-3362 
Email: smithd@kcsd.k12.or.us  
 

KLAMATH FALLS CITY SCHOOLS 
Don MacLaughlin, Title VII Supervisor 
1336 Avalon 
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 
541/883-4700 
FAX: 541/885-4273 
Email: maclaughlind@kfalls.k12.or.us  
Website: http://www.kfalls.k12.or.us 
 
KLAMATH TRIBES EDUCATION & EMPLOYMENT DEPT 
Johnson O'Malley 
P.O. Box 436 
Chiloquin, OR 97624 
541/783-2219 ext. 168 
FAX: 541/783-2029 
Email: brenda.frank@klamathtribes.com

 
 

SOUTHWEST AREA 

 
BANDON INDIAN EDUCATION PROJECT  
Darcy Grahek, Title VII Coordinator 
 390 9th Street, SW 
Bandon, OR 97411 
541/347-4416 
FAX:  541/347-1898 
Email: darcyg@bandon.k12.or.us 
 
BROOKINGS-HARBOR SCHOOL DISTRICT 17C 
Lynda Tymeus, Title VII Director 
629 Easy Street 
Brookings, OR 97415-9613 
541/469-7131 / 541-469-7417 
FAX: 541/469-6599  
Website: http://www.brookings.k12.or.us   
 
ROSEBURG PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Juliana Marez, Title VII Coordinator 
1419 Valley View 
Roseburg, OR 97470 
541/440-8275 
FAX: 541/440-4201  
Email: jmarez@roseburg.k12.or.us 
 
COOS BAY SCHOOL DISTRICT 9 
Dawn Malliet, Title V11 Coordinator 
1330 Teakwood 
P.O. Box 509 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
541/267-1392 
FAX: 541/269-5366 
Email: dawnM@coos-bay.k12.or.us  
Website: http://www.coos-bay.k12.or.us  
 

COOS COUNTY 
Jim Thornton, Title VII Coordinator 
90633 Cape Arago Highway 
Coos Bay, OR 97420 
(541) 888-4584 
Email: indianed@harborside.com 
Website: http://www.scoregon.com  
 
COQUILLE SCHOOL DISTRICT 8 
Bethany Sherrill, Title VII Director 
790 W. 17th ST 
Coquille, OR 97423 
541/396-2914 
FAX: 541/396-4543 
Email: Bsherrill@coquille.k12.or.us  
Website: http://www.coquille.k12.or.us/dist   
 
EUGENE DISTRICT 4J 
Brenda Brainard, Title VII Director 
2295 Four Oaks Grange Road 
Eugene, OR 97402 
541/687-3489 
FAX: 541/687-3892 
Email: brainard@4j.lane.edu  
 
MYRTLE POINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 41 
Cindy Leibelt 
212 Spruce Street 
Myrtle Point, OR 97458 
541/572-2811 ext. 226 
FAX: 541/572-5401 
Email: cleibelt@mpsd.k.12.or.us  
Website: http://www.coos.k12.or.us/  
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NORTH BEND SCHOOL DISTRICT 13 
Annette Brainard, North Bend Indian Education Project 
Coordinator 
1913 Meade 
North Bend, OR 97459 
541/756-6782 
FAX: 541/756-1313 
Email: abrainard@nbend.k12.or.us  
Website:  http://www.nbend.k12.or.us  
 
POWERS SCHOOL DISTRICT 31 
Peggy Stallard, Title VII Director 
High School Hill Road  
P.O. Box 479 
Powers, OR 97466 
541/439-2291 
FAX: 541/439-2875 
Email: pstallard@powers.k12.or.us 
Website: http://www.powers.k12.or.us  
 
SIUSLAW SCHOOL DISTRICT 97J  
Lynn Anderson, Title VII Director 
2111 Oak Street 
Florence, OR 97439-9618 
541/997-2651 
FAX: 541/997-6748  
Email: inkbeadz@harborside.com  
 
SPRINGFIELD SCHOOL DISTRICT 19 
Mitch Wilkinson, Title VII Director 
525 Mill Street 
Springfield, OR 97477 
541/794-5178 
FAX: 541/744-5029 
Email: mitch.wilkinson@sps.lane.edu  
Website: http://www.sps.lane.edu  
 

SOUTH UMPQUA SCHOOL DISTRICT  
Rick Burton, Director of Student Services 
558 SW Chadwick Lane 
Myrtle Creek, OR 97457 
541/863-3272 
FAX: 541/863-5212 
Email: rick.burton@susd.k12.or.us 
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NORTHEAST AREA 

 
CONFEDERATED TRIBES OF THE UMATILLA INDIAN RESERVATION  
Title VII Program for Pendleton/Athena-Weston/Pilot Rock  
Zenaida Lyles, Director of Education 
P.O. Box 638 
Pendleton, Oregon 97801 
541/276-3165 
FAX: 541/276-3095  
Email: zenaida@ctuir.com  
 
JEFFERSON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 509J 
Steve Johnson, Director 
Auxiliary Services 
445 SE Buff Street 
Madras, OR 97741 
541/475-6192 
FAX: 541/475-6856 
Email: sjohnson@509j.net 
Website: http://www.jcsd.k12.or.us 
 
REGION NINE WASCO ESD  
Doug Mahurin, Title VII Coordinator 
400 E Scenic Drive, Suite 207 
The Dalles, OR 97058-3434 
541/298-3132 
FAX: 541/298-2894 
Email: dmahurin@r9esd.k12.or.us 
Website: http://www.r9esd.k12.or.us 
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